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Z-Wave® certified
wireless lighting control

76723
ZWN3109

Thank you for your purchase!

Instructions
made easy

Read instructions
or watch easy-to-
follow video.

Register your
product

Receive exclusive
deals and register
your product.

[ ]

Scan code or visit byjasco.com/76723i. Scan code or visit byjasco.com/deals.

Like our product?
Leave a review on your favorite
retailer website or amazon.com.
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For additional JascoPro Series products,
visit our website www.jascopro.com.

Having problems?
Let us know how we can help.

Call 1-800-654-8483 between
7AM-8PM, M-F, Central Time.
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DDING YOUR DEVICE TO A Z-WAVE NETWORK

1. Follow the instructions for your Z-Wave certified controller to add a device to
the Z-Wave network.

2. Once the controller is ready to add your device, press the program button of
the smart dimmer.

You have complete control to turn your lamp ON/OFF and adjust brightness
according to groups, scenes, schedules and interactive automations programmed
by your controller.

If your Z-Wave certified controller features remote access, you can control your
lamp from your mobile devices.

If prompted by the controller to enter the S2 security code, refer to the QR
code/security number on the side of the box or the QR code label on the product
(see Figure 1). Enter the 5-digit code.

Figure 1:
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TO REMOVE AND RESET THE DEVICE

1. Follow the instructions for your Z-Wave certified controller to remove a device
from the Z-Wave network.

2. Once the controller is ready to remove your device, press the program button
of the smart dimmer.

TO RETURN YOUR DIMMER TO FACTORY DEFAULTS

1. If plugged in, unplug the dimmer from the receptacle.

2. Press and hold the program button for at least three seconds while you plug
the dimmer into a receptacle.

NOTE: This should only be used if your network’s primary controller is missing or

otherwise inoperable.

NOTE: SmartStart enabled products can be added into a Z-Wave network by

scanning the QR code on the product with a controller providing SmartStart

inclusion. No further action is required and the SmartStart product will be added

automatically within 10 minutes of being switched on in the network vicinity.

SPECIFICATIONS — IMPORTAN

ZWN3109

Power: 125VAC, 60Hz

Signal (frequency): 908.4/916MHz

Maxirmum load:

300W (2.5A) tungsten/tungsténe 300W (2.5A) 150W dimmable CFL/LED

Wireless range (Classic): Up to 150ft. line of sight between the wireless controller and the closest Z-Wave
receiver module

Purpose of CONTROL: Switch

ACTION: type 1.B ACTION; MICRO-DISCONNECTION on OPERATION

CONTROL POLLUTION DEGREE: POLLUTION DEGREE 2

RATED IMPULSE VOLTAGE: 2500V

Wireless range (Long Range): Up to 1,300ft. line of sight to the wireless controller
Operating temperature range 32-104° F (0-40° C)

For indoor use only

Specifications subject to change without notice due to continuing product improvement

NOT FOR USE WITH MEDICAL OR LIFE-SUPPORT EQUIPMENT
Z-WAVE ENABLED DEVICES SHOULD NEVER BE USED TO SUPPLY POWER TO OR CONTROL
THE ON/OFF STATUS OF MEDICAL OR LIFE-SUPPORT EQUIPMENT.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES —
ZWN3109

Alimentation : 125VCA, 60Hz

Signal (fréquence) : 908,4/916MHz

Charge maximale

300W (2.5A) tungsténe, 300W (2.5A) 150W gradable CFL/LED

Portée sans fil (classique) : Distance a vue entre la télécommande et le module de réception Z-Wave le plus proche allant
jusqu'a 150 pi (45,7m)

Objectif du CONTROL : Commutateu

ACTION : tapez 1.B ACTION ; MICRO-DECONNEXION en FONCTIONNEMENT

DEGRE DE POLLUTION DE CONTROLE : DEGRE DE POLLUTION 2

ENSION D'IMPULSION NOMINALE : 2 500V

Portée sans fil (longue portée) : Distance a vue entre la télécommande allant jusqu'a 1300 pi (396,2m)

Plage de températures de fonctionnement : De 32 4104° F (de 0 a 40° C)

Utilisation intérieure uniqueme " nt

En raison d'améliorations continues du produit, les spécifications peuvent faire I'objet de changements sans préavis

IMPORTAN

SE PROHIBE SU EMPLEO EN EQUIPO MEDICO O EQUIPO PARA EL
MANTENIMIENTO DE LAS FUNCIONES VITALES

LOS DISPOSITIVOS Z-WAVE NUNCA SE DEBEN USAR PARA SUMINISTRAR ENERGIA
ELECTRICA AL EQUIPO MEDICO O AL EQUIPO PARA EL MANTENIMIENTO DE FUNCIONES
VITALES, NI PARA CONTROLAR EL ESTADO DE ENCENDIDO O APAGADO DE

DICHOS EQUIPOS.

FEATURE

Maximum load for the Z-Wave controlled outlet: 2.5A; 300W

incandescent or 150W dimmable CFL/LED

* One Z-Wave controlled AC outlet for dimmable LED, CFL,
incandescent and halogen lights

* Remote ON/OFF and brightness control via the
Z-Wave controller

» Manual ON/OFF and brightness control with the
front-mounted push button

* One always-on pass-through AC outlet

* Space-efficient design

* Grounded three-wire power connection for safety

* This Z-Wave device has advanced features that allow you
to customize your experience. These features can only be
adjusted by a Z-Wave enabled controller that supports the
Z-Wave configuration command class. For a complete list of
adjustable configurations, visit www.ezzwave.com/config

e Supports Z-Wave Long Range — requires Z-Wave hub that
supports Z-Wave Long Range

* Can be added as a Z-Wave Long Range or standard
Z-Wave device

PLUGGING IN YOUR Z-WAVE DEVICE

Plug in the smart dimmer to an indoor grounded outlet.

NOTE: Plug directly into outlet. Do not use with extension cords.

Z-WAVE INTEROPERABILITY

This product can be included and operated in any Z-Wave network with other Z-Wave certified devices from
other manufacturers and/or other applications. All non-battery operated nodes within the network will act as
repeaters regardless of vendor to increase reliability of the network.

This device supports association command class (3 Groups)

» Association Group 1supports Lifeline, Binary Switch Report

* Association Group 2 supports Basic Set and is controlled by pressing the ON or OFF button with the local load
» Association Group 3 supports Basic Set and is controlled by double pressing the ON or OFF button

« Each Association Group supports 5 total nodes

For product patent information, visit ww.byjasco.com/patents.
All brand names shown are trademarks of their respective owners.

MADE IN VIETNAM

Distributed by Jasco Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

This Jasco product has a 5-year limited warranty. Visit www.byjasco.com for warranty details.
Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care at 1-800-654-8483, M-F, 7AM-8PM Central Time.
©JASCO 2024 | ZWN3109 | 76723 | 05/16/24 V1

This equipment complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

Cet équipement est conforme Canada limites d‘exposition aux radiations dans un
environnement non controlé.

Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le
radiateur et votre corps.

INTEROPERABILITE ENTRE LES DISPOSITIFS Z-WAVE

Ce produit peut étre utilisé dans un réseau Z-Wave avec d'autres appareils certifiés Z-Wave produits par
d'autres fabricants et d'autres applications. Tous les noeuds fonctionnant sans pile au sein du réseau joueront
le réle de répétiteurs, quel que soit le fournisseur, afin de rehausser la fiabilité du réseau

Cet appareil prend en charge la classe de A (trois group

« Le groupe d'association 1 prend en charge la ligne de sécurité et le rapport Binary Switch

Le groupe d'association 2 prend en charge le réglage de base et est commandé par une pression du bouton
de marche et d'arrét par la charge locale

Le groupe d'association 3 prend en charge le réglage de base et est commandé par une double pression du
bouton de marche et darrét

Chaqgue groupe d'association prend en charge un total de cing (5) nceuds

Consultez le site www.byjasco.com/patents pour obtenir des renseignements les brevets des produits.

Tous les noms de margue sont des margues de commerce de leurs propriétaires respectifs

FABRIQUE EN VIET NAM

Distribué par Jasco Products Company LLC, 10 East Memorial Rd, Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

‘Ce produit Jasco a une garantie limitée de 5 ans. Visitez le site www.byjasco.com pour obtenir des détails sur
la garantie.

Des questions? Veuillez communiquer avec notre service & la clientéle aux Etats-Unis au 1-800-654-8483, de
7 ha 20 h (HNO), du lundi au vendredi.

©JASCO 2024 | ZWN3109 | 76723 | 05/16/24 V1

ﬁ 'WAVE

A. Manual/program button
Single press — turn ON/OFF the device
Press and hold — dim/brighten the lamp
Single press — include or exclude in Z-Wave network
B. LED indicator
C. Z-Wave controlled outlet — outlet can remotely turn
ON/OFF and dim the connected device

D. Pass-through AC outlet — space-saving outlet is
always on and not controlled remotely

Plug the device to be controlled into the Z-Wave controlled
outlet. Be sure the power switch on the controlled device
is in the ON position.

SPECIFICACIONES iIMPORTANTE

ZWN3109

Potencia: 125VCA, 60Hz

Senal (frecuencia): 908.4/916MHz

Carga maxima

300W (2.5A) para dispositivos tungsteno, 300W (2.5A) 150W regulable CFL/LED

Alcance inaldmbrico (c\aswco) Hasta 150 pies (45.7m) en linea de visién directa entre el controlador inaldmbrico v el
madulo receptor Z-Wave mas préximo

Proposito del CONTROL: Cambiar

ACCION: tipo 1.8 ACCION; MICRODESCONEXION en FUNCIONAMIENTO

CONTROLAR EL GRADO DE CONTAMINACION: GRADO DE CONTAMINACION 2

TENSION NOMINAL DE IMPULSO: 2500V

Alcance inaldmbrico (largo alcance): Hasta 1300 pies (396.2m) en linea de visién directa entre el controlador inaldmbrico
Rango de temperatura de funcionamiento: 0-40° C (32-104° F)

Sdlo para uso espacios interiores

Especificaciones sujetas a cambio sin aviso debido a mejoras continuas del producto

NE PAS UTILISER AVEC UN EQUIPEMENT MEDICAL OU DE SURVIE

LES DISPOSITIFS COMPATIBLES AVEC LA TECHNOLOGIE Z-WAVE NE DEVRAIENT JAMAIS
ETRE UTILISES POUR ALIMENTER OU COMMANDER LA MISE EN MARCHE OU LARRET DE
L'EQUIPEMENT MEDICAL OU DE SURVIE.

CYCLE LED

The LED behind the program button acts as a guide light
or status indicator.

How to cycle through options:

Press program button 10 times quickly.
1. LED is ON when the load is ON (indicates the outlet
is ON) (default)

2. LED is always OFF
3. LED is always ON

4. LED is ON when the load is OFF (guide light in
the dark)

A

The manual/program button on the smart dimmer allows the
user to:

1. Manually turn ON/OFF the connected device.

2. Adjust the brightness level of the connected lighting by
pressing and holding the button. Release the button when the
desired level is attained.

3. Add/remove the smart switch from the network.

INTEROPERABILIDAD DE Z-WAVE

Este producto se puede incluir y operar en cualquier red Z-Wave con otros dispositivos Z-Wave certificados
de otros fabricantes u otras aplicaciones. Todos los nodos que no son alimentados por pilas dentro de la
red servirdn como repetidores sin importar cual sea el proveedor para aumentar la confiabilidad de la red.

Este dispositivo admite la clase de comando de asociacién (3 grupos)

Grupo de asociacion 1admite informes de conmutador binario de la red vital (Lifeline)

Grupo de asociacion 2 admite la configuracion basica y se controla presionando el boton de encendido o
apagado con la carga local

Grupo de asociacion 3 admite la configuracion basica y se controla presionando dos veces el botdn de
encendido o apagado

Cada grupo de asociacion admite 5 nodos en total

Visite www.byjasco.com/patents para informacion sobre la patente del producto.
Todos los nombres de marcas son marcas comerciales de sus respectivos propietarios.

HECHO EN VIETNAM

Distribuido por Jasco Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantia limitada de 5 afnos. Visite www.byjasco.com para conocer los
detalles de la garantia.

cTiene preguntas? Comuniguese con nuestro servicio de atencion al consumidor de EE. UU. al
1-800-654-8483, de lunes a viernes, de 7 a. m. a 8 p. m. (hora central).

©JASCO 2024 | ZWN3109 | 76723 | 05/16/24 v1

WARRANTY/GARANTIA/GARANTIE Ccc/ICc

Jasco Products Company warrants this product to be free from manufacturing defects for five years from the original date of consumer
purchase. This warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of this product only and does not extend to consequential or incidental damage
to other products that may be used with this product. This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied. Some states do not
allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or permit the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damage, so the
above limitations may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to
state. Please contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care at 1-800-654-8483 (option 1), M-F, 7AM-8PM Central Time or www.byjasco.com if the unit
should prove defective within the warranty period
Jasco Products Company garantiza que este producto estard libre de defectos de fabricacion durante cinco afios a partir de la fecha de
compra original del consumidor. Esta garantia se limita a la reparacion o el reemplazo solo de este producto y no se extiende a dafios
consecuentes o incidentales a otros productos que puedan usarse con este producto. Esta garantia se otorga en lugar de todas las demas
garantias expresas o implicitas. Algunos estados no permiten limitaciones a la duracion de una garantia implicita ni permiten la exclusion de
Gaos incidentales o consecentes por o que las limitaciones anteriores pueden no aplicarse a usted. Esta garantia le otorga derechos
especificos y posiblemente tiene otros derechos que pueden variar de un estado a otro. Comuniquese con nuestro Servicio al Consumidor
con sede en EE. UU. al 1-800-654-8483 (opcion 1) entre las 7 a. m. y las 8 p. m., hora del centro, o en www.byjasco.com si la unidad resulta
defectuosa dentro del periodo de garantia

Jasco Products Company garantit que ce prodiit est exempt de tout défaut de fabrication pour cing ans & compter de la date de l'achat
original par l'acheteur. Cette garantie se limite exclusivement & la réparation ou au remplacement de ce produit et nest pas applicable aux
dommages indirects ou accessaires survenus sur dautres produits utilisés avec ce produit. Cette garantie se substitue a toute autre garantie
expresse ou implicite. Certains Etats ne permettent pas de restrictions quant & la durée d'une garantie implicite ou permettent lexclusion oula
limitation des dommages indirects et accessoires; il se peut, par conséquent, que cette garantie ne sapplique pas dans votre cas. Cette
garantie vous confere des droits juridiques précis; vous pouvez jouir dautres droits qui peuvent varier dun Etat a lautre. Veuillez communiquer
avec notre service a la clientéle aux Etats-Unis au 1-800-654-8483 (option 1) entre 7 h & 20 h (HNC), du lundi au vendredi ou sur
wwwhyjascocom si [appareil devient défectueux pendant la période de garantie

RISK OF
2:2& g: ELECTRICAL SHOCK
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, THIS PRODUCT HAS A GROUNDING PLUG THAT HAS A
THIRD (GROUNDING) PIN. THIS PLUG WILL ONLY FIT INTO A GROUNDING TYPE POWER OUTLET. IF THE
PLUG DOES NOT FITINTO QUTLET, CONTACT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN TO INSTALL THE PROPER
DO NOT CHANGE THE PLUG IN ANY WAY.

CONTROLLING APPLIANCES
INSTALL ONLY TO A RECEPTACLE PROTECTED BY 20A BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTION
CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF OVERHEATING AND POSSIBLE DAMAGE TO
OTHER EQUIPMENT
- DO NOT EXCEED RATINGS
+ DO NOT USE TO CONTROL ANY DEVICE WHERE UNINTENDED OPERATION COULD CAUSE

UNSAFE CONDITIONS (HEAT LAMP, SUN LAMP, ETC.)
» DO NOT USE WITH EXTENSION CORDS
» FOR INDOOR USE ONLY

RIESGO DE INCENDIO

RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA

RIESGO DE QUEM,

PARA REDUCIR EL R\ESGO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA, ESTE PRODUCTO CUENTA CON UNA CLA\/UA DE TIPO

CONEXION A TIERRA (TIENE UNA TERCERA DAT\LLA) ESTA CLAVUA SOLO PODRA CONECTARSE A

TOMACOR IENTE DE TIPO CONEXION A TIERRA. SI N ONECTAR LA CLAVIJA A LA TOMA CONSULTE
ON UN TECNICO ELECTRICO CALIFICADO PARA \NSTALAR LA TOMA APROPIADA. POR NINGUN MOTIVO

MOD\F\QUE LA CLAVIJA

CONTROL DE DISPOSITIVOS

\QA[/)STAPLREOUN\CAMENTE EN UN RECEPTACULO PROTEGIDO POR SOBRECORRIENTE DE CIRCUITO DERIVADO DE

PgECAUCION A FIN DE DISMINUIR EL RIESGO DE RECALENTAMIENTO Y DE POSIBLES DAROS EN LOS DEMAS

EQUIPO:

* NO SUPERE LOS \/ALORES NOMINALES ELECTRICOS
. NO UQAR PARA ROLAP D\SPOQ\T\\/OQ (LAMPARA DE CALOR, LAMPARA SOLAR, ETC.)

. POUR UNE UT\USAT\ON EN \NTER\EUR UNIQUEMENT

RISQUE D’INCENDIE
RISQUE DE CHOC ELECT
RIQUERISQUE DE BRULURES
POUR REDUIRE LES RISQUES DE CHOCS ELECTRIQUES, CE PRODUIT COMPREND UNE FICHE MISE A LA TERRE CONSTITUEE
DUUNE TROISIEME BROCHE (MISE A LA TERRE), CETTE FICHE NE PEUT ETRE INSEREE QUE DANS UNE PRISE DE COURANT A LA
TERRE. SI LA FICHE NE PEUT ETRE INSEREE DANS LA PRISE, COMMUNIQUEZ AVEC UN ELECTRICIEN QUALIFIE QUI INSTALLERA
UNE PRISE ADEQUATE. NE CHANGEZ PAS LA PRISE DE QUELQUE MANIERE QUE CE SOIT.
DISPOSITIFS DE COMMANDE - ) )
INSTALLER UNIQUEMENT SUR UNE PRISE PROTEGEE PAR UNE SURINTENSITE DE CIRCUIT DE DERIVATION DE 20 A
PROTECTION
ATTENTION : POUR REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE SURCHAUFFE ET DE DOMMAGES POSSIBLES A
DAUTRES APPARE
PAS DEPASSER LES CARACTERISTIQUES NOMINALES

. NE PAS UTILISER POUR COMMANDER DES APPAREILS POUR LESQUELS UN FONCTIONNEMENT IMPREVU

POURRAIT ENTRAINER DES CONDITIONS DANGEREUSES (LAMPE A RAYONS INFRAROUGES, LAMPE

SOLAIR
+ NOUSAR CCN CABLES DE EXTENSIONT
+ SOLO PARA USO EN INTERIORES

Suppliers Declaration of Conformity | Model #: 76723 | Jasco Products Co, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK
7314, www.byjasco.com

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC and ISED license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized
modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment,
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Declaracion de conformidad del proveedor | Modelo #: 76723 | Jasco Products Co, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City,
OK 73114, www.byjascocom

Este dispositivo cumple con las Especificaciones del apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC y con las especificaciones de
las normas radioeléctricas (RSS) del Ministerio de Industria de Canada aplicables a aparatos exentos de licencia. El
funcionamiento esta sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe provocar interferencia
perjudicial, y (2) este dwsposwt\vo debe aceptar toda interferencia que reciba, incluso la que pudiera causar un
funcwonam\ento no deseado.

NOTA DE LA FCC: El fabricante no se hace responsable de ninguna interferencia de radio o TV ocasionada p
modificaciones no autorizadas efectuadas a este equipo. Dichas modificaciones podrian anular la autoridad de\ usuario
para utilizar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para aparatos digitales de Clase B, de conformidad con el
apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos limites estan disenados para proveer proteccion razonable contra
interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de
radiofrecuencias ¥, si no se instala y usa segun las instrucciones, puede provocar interferencia perjudicial a las
radiocomunicaciones. No obstante, no hay ?arant\as de que no ocurrira interferencia en una instalacion en particular. Si
este equipo provoca interferencia perjudicial a la recepcion de radio o television, lo que puede determinarse
encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda que el usuario intente corregir la interferencia por medio de la
implementacion de una o mas de las siguientes medidas:

— Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

— Incrementar la separacion entre el equipo v el receptor.

— Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito diferente del circuito al que esta conectado el receptor.

— Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/television para solicitar asistencia.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Déclaration de conformité du fabricant | N° de modele : 76723 | Jasco Products Co, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City,
OK 73114, www.byjasco.com

Cet appareil est conforme au paragraphe 15 des normes FCC et au CNR pour les appareils exempts de licence
d'Industrie Canada. Son utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes (1) cet appareil ne doit pas occasionner de
brouillage préjudiciable et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences recues, notamment les interférences qui
peuvent provoquer un fonctionnement non désiré.

NOTE DE LA FCC : Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des interférences sur les fréquences radioélectriques ou
télévisuelles pouvant étre causées par des modifications non autorisées de ce matériel. De telles modifications peuvent
annuler le droit de I'utilisateur a utiliser cet appareil

REMARQUE : Cet appareil a été testé et certifié conforme aux limites relatives aux appareils numériques de catégorie B
définies dans le paragraphe 15 des normes FCC. Ces limites ont été définies afin de fournir une protection raisonnable
contre le brouillage préjudiciable en milieu résidentiel. Cet appareil produit, utilise et peut émettre des ondes de
fréquence radio et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, \\dpeut provoguer un brouillage
préjudiciable aux communications radio. Il n'existe toutefois aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas
au sein d'une installation donnée. Si cet appareil occasionne un brouillage préjudiciable a la réception radiophonique ou
télévisuelle, il suffit d'allumer et d'éteindre l'appareil pour déterminer sa responsabmte Nous encourageons ['utilisateur a
essayer de corriger ces interférences en appliquant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes

— Réorienter ou déplacer 'antenne de réception.

— Augmenter la distance entre l'appareil et le récepteur.

— Brancher l'appareil a une prise secteur différente de celle du récepteur.

— Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien spécialisé en postes radio ou téléviseurs.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)



JASCO CARACTERISTICAS
— ™ Carga maxima del tomacorriente controlado por Z-Wave:
2.5A; 300W para dispositivos de iluminacién incandescentes;
p R n 150W para CFL/LED atenuables

»  Un tomacorriente de CA controlado por Z-Wave para luces - B _
LED, CFL, incandescentes y haldgenas regulables /

SERIES  Control remoto de ENCENDIDO/APAGADO v brillo a través 77
del controlador Z-Wave ( WAVE l ) :)

» Control manual de ENCENDIDO/APAGADO vy brillo
ﬁ WAVE m mediante el botdn del panel frontal (G |I| |I| |I| |I| I
¢ Un tomacorriente de CA puente siempre encendido

@ « Disefiado para aprovechar el espacio f\
¢ Conexidn de energia a tierra de tres hilos conductores —

Reductor de [] E por sequridad

* Este dispositivo Z-Wave cuenta con caracteristicas

qu inteligente avanzadas que le permiten personalizar su experiencia. o\
Estas caracteristicas solo pueden ser ajustadas por un I L A L 1
enCthabIe controlador habilitado por Z-Wave que sea compatible U

con la clase de comandos de configuracion de Z-Wave —
consulte la lista integral de configuraciones ajustables en

www.ezzwave.com/config
. . . 5 |
OWAVE® « Admite Z-Wave de largo alcance — requiere Z-Wave hub A. Botdn manual/programa CICLO DE LUZLED . —
o 76723 que admita Z-Wave de largo alcance Oprima una vez — para encender/apagar la ldampara La luz LED actua como una luz guia o un indicador de
Control inaldmbrico de . - . . estado
luminacion Z-Wave® certificado ZWN3109 * Se puede agregar como un dispositivo Z-Wave de largo Mantener presionado — para atenuar o reforzar el brillo .
alcance o Z-Wave estandar de la ldmpara Como alternar las opciones:
. N 1 Oprima una vez — para incluir o excluir en la red de Pulse botdn diez veces rapidamente.
iGracias por su compra! Z-Wave 1. La luz LED estd ENCENDIDA cuando la carga
B. Luz LED ( debajo del botén) esta ENCENDIDA (indica que el interruptor esta
. . C. Tomacorriente controlado por Z-Wave — ENCENDIDO) (opcidn predeterminada)
Instrucciones Registre su : 2. LED est4 APAGADA todo el tiempo
facil tomacorriente puede encender/apagar y atenuar la . P
aciles producto . . .
) ) ) ldmpara conectada de manera remota 3. LED estd ENCENDIDA todo el tiempo
Lea las instrucciones Reciba ofertas i i
o mire el video con el exclusivas y registre D. Tomacorriente de CA puente — tomacorriente que 4. La luz LED estd ENCENDIDA cuando la carga esta
paso a paso. su producto. permite ahorrar espacio, estd siempre encendido y no APAGADA (luz guia en la oscuridad)
Escanee el cédigo o visite Escanee el cédigo o visite es controlado por el Z-Wave
byjasco.com/76723i. byjasco.com/deals.
8 a 8 a CONEXION DE SU DISPOSITIVO Z-WAVE
® o=0
W éLe gusta nuestro producto?
Deje una resefa en el sitio web de I I
su comercio favorito o en
amazon.com. — .
© é 9 ¢ - e éTiene algun problema?
° ? % Diganos como podemos ayudar. \ \
Para ver mas productos JascoPro Series, Llame al 1-800-654-8483, de lunes
visite nuestro sitio web: www.jascopro.com. aviernes, de 7a. m.a 8 p. m., hora
central.
AGREGAR SU DISPOSITIVO A UNA RED Z-WAVE
1. Siga las instrucciones correspondientes a su controlador Z-Wave certificado
para agregar un dispositivo a la red Z-Wave.
2. Una vez que el controlador esté listo para agregar su dispositivo, presione el boton
de programa del atenuador inteligente.
Ahora tiene control total para ENCENDER/APAGAR los dispositivos segun los grupos,
escenas, horarios y automatizaciones interactivas que el controlador programo.
Si el controlador homologado para usarse con Z-Wave cuenta con acceso remoto,
entonces ahora puede controlar los aparatos desde sus dispositivos moviles.
Si el controlador le pide ingresar el cédigo de seguridad S2, consulte el cédigo
QR/numero de seguridad en el costado de la caja o la etiqueta del Cédigo QR en el
producto (ver Figura 1). Ingrese el cédigo de 5 digitos.
) Enchufe el reductor de luz inteligente directamente en un Enchufe el dispositivo que desea controlar al tomacorriente El botén manual/programa en el reductor de
Figura 1: DSK:  mm tomacorriente con conexion a tierra interior. controlado por Z-Wave. Asegurese de que el interruptor de luz inteligente permite que el usuario haga lo siguiente:
‘2003547500 NOTA: Enchufar directamente en un tomacorriente. No usar con encendido del dispositivo controlado esté en la posicion de
J%1z-25872 . - ’ ENCENDIDO. 1. Encienda/apague manualmente el dispositivo conectado.
un cable de extension ; . . . o . . .
2. Ajustar el nivel de brillo de los dispositivos de iluminacion
PARA RETIRAR Y RESTABLECER EL DISPOSITIVO conectados oprimiendo y manteniendo presionado el
1. Siga las instrucciones correspondientes a su controlador Z-Wave certificado 2 2 H
pora retirar un dispOSitivo do Ja red Z-Wave, botdn. Soltar el botdn una vez alcanzado el nivel
2. Una vez que el controlador esta listo para excluir el interruptor inteligente, deseado.
presione y suelte el botén manual/programa del interruptor inteligente para : : . :
oxcluirlo de 1o red, 3. Agregar/quitar el interruptor inteligente de la red.
PARA VOLVER A CONFIGURAR SU INTERRUPTOR SEGUN LOS AJUSTES DE FABRICA
1. Siestd enchufado, desenchufe el interruptor inteligente del tomacorriente.
2. Presione y no suelte el botdon superior durante un minimo de tres segundos vy al
mismo tiempo enchufe el interruptor en un tomacorriente.
NOTA: Este procedimiento solo se debe utilizar en ausencia del controlador principal de
su red o si el controlador no funciona.
NOTA: Los productos habilfitados para SmartStart se pueden agregar a una red Z-Wave
escaneando el cédigo QR que se encuentra en el producto con un controlador que
ofrezca inclusion de SmartStart. No se requieren acciones adicionales y ef producto
SmartStart se agregara automaticamente dentro de 10 minutos de encenderio en la
proximidad de fa red.
JASCO CARACTERISTIQUES
™ Charge maximale pour la prise commandée Z-Wave :
300WY/2.5A incandescent ou 150W (lampes fluocompactes/a
DEL a intensité réglable)
e Une prise CA controlée par Z-Wave pour les lampes LED, A B —
CFL, incandescentes et halogénes a intensité variable
SERIES + Commande & distance de la mise en marche, de l'arrét et de ] M D)
la luminosité a l'aide de la télécommande Z-Wave

*  Commande manuelle de la mise en marche, de l'arrét et de
ﬁ WAVE /_h la luminosité au moyen du bouton-poussoir situé sur le ] |I| |I| |I| )
panneau avant
* Une prise passerelle du courant alternatif toujours activée If\l

e Conc¢u pour mieux utiliser 'espace disponible

Gradateur D [l . ggr;gizir(i)tréé trois fils électriques a la masse pour des raisons

|nte"|gent » Cet appareil Z-Wave possede des fonctions avancées qui m
H vous permettent de personnaliser votre expérience. Ces T L A

eanChab|e fonctions ne peuvent étre réglées que par une

télécommande compatible avec la technologie Z-Wave qui

prend en charge la classe de commandes de configuration

/r- Z-Wave — pour accéder a une liste compléte de A B d d lle/ . DEL DE CYCLE
® . . .. . .
OWAVE configurations, visitez le site suivant - Bouton de commande manuelle/programmation : : :
o 76723 www.ezzwave.com/config Pression unique — allumer ou éteindre la lampe Une DEL pour servir d’éclairage de guidage ou
Commande d’éclairage sans . 4 : P 2 A d’indicateur d’état
fil certifiée Z-Wave® ZWN3109 ¢ Prend en charge la longue portée Z-Wave — nécessite Maintien du bouton enfoncé — réduire et u -
Z-Wave hub qui prend en charge Z-Wave long range augmenter la luminosité de la lampe Comment passer d’une option a PPautre :
. * Peut étre ajouté en tant qu'appareil Z-Wave long range ou Pression unique — inclure le réseau Z-Wave ou Appuyez rapidement bouton dix fois.
Merci de votre achat! standard Z-Wave l'exclure 1. La DEL est allumée lorsque la charge est activée
B. DEL (sous le bouton) (indique que l'interrupteur est sous tension)
: : C. Prise commandée Z-Wave — prise peut allumer et (par défaut)
Instructions Enregistrer o & A 3 o 2. La DEL est éteinte en permanence
: lifié t duit éteindre a distance la lampe connectée, et en réduire la . p
simpliriees votre proaui L .
} ) ) luminosité 3. La DEL est allumée en permanence
Lisez les instructions Recevez des offres . i o
ou regardez la vidéo exclusives et enregistrez D. Prise passerelle du courant alternatif — prise peu 4. La DEL est allumée lorsque la charge est désactivée
facile & comprendre. votre produit. encombrante est toujours activée et n'est pas (éclairage de guidage dans le noir)
Balayez le code ou visitez Balayez le code ou visitez commandée par le dispositif Z-Wave
byjasco.com/76723i. byjasco.com/deals.
8 [ 8 y [ & y BRANCHEMENT DE VOTRE APPAREIL Z-WAVE
® =0
° W Notre produit vous plait?
Laissez-nous un avis sur le site de I I
H votre détaillant préféré ou sur
amazon.com. —_— .
® é 9 = — Vous éprouvez des problemes?
o % % Dites-nous ce que nous pouvons faire \ |
Pour voir d’autres produits JascoPro Series, pour vous aider. )
visitez notre site Web www.jascopro.com. Appelez au 1-800-654-8483 entre 7 h
et 20 h (HNC), du lundi au vendredi.
AJOUTER VOTRE APPAREIL A UN RESEAU Z-WAVE
1. Suivez les instructions relatives a votre controleur certifié Z-Wave pour ajouter
un appareil au réseau Z-Wave.
2. Une fois que le contrdleur est prét a inclure votre interrupteur intelligent, appuyez
une fois sur le bouton de commande manuelle/programmation situé sur le module
gradateur intelligent, puis relachez-le, afin de 'inclure au réseau.
Vous avez le contrdle absolu sur la mise en marche et I'arrét de votre appareil en
fonction des groupes, des scénes, des horaires et des automatisations interactives
programmeés par votre contréleur.
Si votre contréleur certifié Z-Wave a une fonction d’acceés a distance, vous pouvez
contréler votre appareil a I'aide de vos appareils mobiles.
Sile contréleur vous i_nyit_e a’entrer Ieﬁcc?de de ségurite’ §2,’r§portez—vous au code ) . . . . . . .
OR/Inumeéog? Soecrrlft_e Sltu%SEr Leecolte dz la boite %% _?fl'ethuette de code QR présente Branchez le gradateur intelligent directement sur une intérieure Branchez 'appareil que vous voulez commander sur la prise Le bouton manuel/programme sur gradateur intelligent
sur le produit (voir la figure 1). Entrez le code a cinqg chiffres. . N . . . . . .
prise a la terre disponible commandée Z-Wave. Assurez-vous que l'interrupteur permet a l'utilisateur de :
Figure 1: . DSK:  qomm . ) — d'alimentation de I'appareil contrdlé est en position ON.
] XX o671 REMARQUE: Branchez-le directement sur la prise. Ne I'utifisez PP P - , ' .
e 1. Allumez/éteignez manuellement I'appareil connecté.
e pas avec un cordon prolongateur. , . o e .
47752 2. De régler l'intensité de I'éclairage branché en appuyant et
- en maintenant enfoncé le bouton. Relachez le bouton
RETIRER OU REINITIALISER L’APPAREIL | Pint ité désiré t obt
1. Pour retirer un appareil du réseau Z-Wave, suivez les instructions relatives a o_rsque in en_SI € gesiree est o en_ue' .
votre contréleur certifié Z-Wave. 3. Ajouter/supprimer le commutateur intelligent
2. Lorsque le controleur est prét a exclure votre interrupteur intelligent, appuyez une du réseau
fois sur le bouton de commande manuelle/programmation situé sur l'interrupteur .

intelligent, puis relachez-le, afin de I'exclure du réseau.
RETABLIR LES CONFIGURATIONS D’USINE DE VOTRE INTERRUPTEUR
1. Silinterrupteur intelligent est branché, veuillez le débrancher de la prise.
2. Maintenez le bouton supérieur enfoncé pendant au moins trois secondes pendant
que vous branchez linterrupteur intelligent sur une prise.
REMARQUE : Cette mesure ne doit étre prise que si /e contréleur principal du réseau est
manquant ou autrement inutilisable.
REMARQUE : Les produits dotés de /a fonction SmartStart peuvent étre ajoutés a un
réseau Z-Wave. Pour ce faire, il suffit de balayer Je code QR qui se trouve sur fe produit
au moyen d’un contréleur permettant de l'ajouter a l'aide de la fonction SmartStart.
Aucune mesure ne doit étre prise. Le produit SmartStart sera automatiquement ajouté
dans les 10 minutes qui suivent sa mise sous tension a proximité du réseau.



